
 
     

 
NEWSLETTER NO 6 - SCHOOL YEAR 2016—2017 

FEBRUARY 2017 

EASTER FAYRE 
 
Monday 3rd April -  
3.00pm for Nursery children, 
3.20pm for Reception/Y1/Y2 
children.  
Tuesday 4th April for KS2 children 
(Y3—Y6) pupils only  
 
(more details will follow nearer the 
event) 
 
Parents welcome until 9.30am to 
view Easter egg displays on the 
Tuesday morning. 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 
Friday 10th March Parent Assembly 4HA 
Friday 17th March Parent Assembly 1KM 
Friday 24th March Parent Assembly 2KB 
Friday 31st March Parent Assembly 5PM 
Friday    5th May   Parent Assembly 3EM 
Friday  19th May   Parent Assembly RGB 
Friday  26th May   Parent Assembly RMP 
 
IN SERVICE  DAY 
 
Monday 24th April 2017 
 
EASTER HOLIDAYS 
 
Children finish school at 3.30pm on Friday 7th 
April and return to school on 
Tuesday 25th April 2017. 

PARENTS EVENING 
 
Monday 6th March & 13th March 3.30pm 
onwards. 
You should all by now have received 
your appointment times. 

OFFICE HOURS 
Please note office opening hours are 8.30am—4.30pm Monday - Thursday   8.30am—4.00pm Friday 

G.S. Seagrove -  Head Teacher 

National Test Week 2017 
 
Year 6 National Test Week — Monday 8th May to Friday 12th May. 
 
Year 2 Assessments will be carried out throughout May. 
 
It is particularly important that children in Year 6 and Year 2 do not miss these  
assessments, or the run up to them.  Once again I would urge you not to request a 
leave of absence during this time.  Thank you in anticipation of your support. 



NSPCC - Number Day 
 
Thank you for your continued support and generous donations for the 
“NSPCC Number Day” held on 3rd February.  A grand total of  £548.00 was 
raised and a fab day was had by all. 

RED NOSE DAY  
 
To support Red Nose Day on Friday 24th March 2017 ALL children  
are welcome to come to school dressed in something RED.  
 NB/ No face painting on this occasion. 
 
Donations would be welcomed with all proceeds going to Comic Relief. 
 
We are currently selling red noses in school at £1.00 each, on a first come 
first served basis. 

Home Lunch / Appointments 
 
Can we please remind parents if your child goes 
home for lunch on a dinnertime or alternatively has an 
appointment over the lunchtime period the return 
times are:- 
 
1pm - 1.10pm for Juniors and  
1pm - 1.15pm for Infants.   
 
The school gates are opened at 1.00pm for children 
returning after their lunch and closed promptly at the 
above times. 
 


